Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 40404040 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

(A) I
(B) II (a)
(C) II (b)
(D) III
17.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
18. 15/1000
12/1000
(A) I
(B) II (a)
(C) II (b)
(D) III
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—B
19. Alfred Weber introduced theory of
industrial location in the book
entitled .................... .

(B) Labour cost
(C) Servicing and maintenance
(D) Fuel cost
22. Nomadic herding is practised by the
................... in East Africa.
(A) Fulani
(B) Bantu
(C) Nuba
(D) Masais
23. Ladang is a type of agriculture
practised in ................... .
(A) Brazil
(B) Mexico and Central America
(C) Indonesia and Malaysia
(D) North-Eastern States of India
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—B
24. Which one of the following
statements is incorrect ?
(A) Plantation crops require heavy

needs ?
(A) Security
(B) Shelter
(C) Recreation
(D) Education
26.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—B
28. “Who gets what, where and how” is
the focus of which sub-branch of
human geography ?

31.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
32.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
33.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—B
34. The techniques usually employed for
actual delineation of functional
regions are :

(D) (3) (4) (1) (2)
36.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
37.
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(A) (1) (2) (4) (3)
(B) (1) (2) (3) (4)
(C) (2) (1) (4) (3)
(D) (3) (4) (1) (2)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—B
38. Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :
Regional modelling helps achieving
a scientific understanding of cities

reliance ?
(A) Second
(B) Third
(C) Fourth
(D) Fifth
39.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
40.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—B
41. All phenomena that operate in a
regional space are fully integrated
with each other is called principle

highest number of major dams ?
(A) Punjab
(B) Maharashtra
(C) Karnataka
(D) Uttar Pradesh
43.
(A) K2
(B) K2
(C)
(D)
44.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—B
45. Match the List I with List II and
select the correct answer from the
codes given below :

(D)
47.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
48.
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(A) (1) 2)
(B) (3) (4)
(C) (2) (4)
(D)
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
JAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—B
49. Data related to point locations and
assumed to be in raster format is
generally represented on .............. .

scores means ................... .
(A) Arithmetic mean
(B) Standard deviation
(C) Mode
(D) Variance
51.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
52.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
JAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—B
53. 1 2 3* * *....... ?n
na a a a �
(A) Arithmetic mean

the surface along which it moves.”
(A) Weathering
(B) Mass movement
(C) Transport
(D) Erosion
56.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
57.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.
JAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—B
58. In humid areas, ............... accelerates
stream erosion.
(A) Relatively flat flood plains

(D) (4) (3) (2) (1)
61.
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (1) (2) (3) (4)
(B) (2) (3) (4) (1)
(C) (3) (2) (1) (4)
(D) (4) (3) (2) (1)
31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.
JAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—B
62. How many supercontinents were
formed and separated before
Pangea ?

(A) Spherical shape of the earth
(B) Distribution of land and water
(C) Direction of winds
(D) Pressure belts on the earth
64.
0º
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
65.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.
JAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—B
66. Electromagnetic waves transfer
energy between two bodies, without
the necessary aid of an intervening

IIII
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
IIIIIIII
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (3) (2) (1) (4)
(B) (2) (1) (4) (3)
(C) (3) (4) (1) (2)
(D) (4) (3) (2) (1)
35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.
JAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—B
69. Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :
The height of the tropopause at any
point is correlated with sea-level

(A) Loss of ocean water through
evaporation
(B) Isostatic rebound
(C) Melting of ice sheets
(D) Hydroisostasy
70.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
71.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.
JAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—B
72. Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :
Phytoplanktons are also considered
as grazing grounds for zoo-

(A) Prevailing winds and Coriolis
effect
(B) Ocean current diversion
(C) Conveyor belt
(D) Salinity of the ocean
74.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D) (B) (C)
75.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.
JAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—B
ROUGH WORKROUGH WORKROUGH WORKROUGH WORK
40404040
JAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—BJAN - 36318/III—B